Bangladesh Business Directory (2009-2010) contains an up dated list of all the 

retailers in different administrative districts of the country. The directory also 

contained comprehensive information for the identification of the retailer’s names, 

location and contact information. It was found out that there were two thousand, four 

hundred and fifty two (2452) enlisted retailers mentioned in the directory. Based on 

Berman & Evans (2007) the categories of the retailers can be divided into four major 

categories. They aredescribed in the table 3.10as follows: 

Table: 3.10 

Retail Sector Representation  Number of retailers  Percentage (%)